
Our Christian Life and Ministry
Printed on 12/17/2017

Valley View

Eunice Brannon/Twinkle AcordInitial Call  (2 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Stay in 'the Valley of the Mountains' ": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Tristan Garza
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

Vaughn Naber/Lee Bustamante
Return Visit  (4 min. or less) Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber Stephen Walker/Gary Hendrix
Bible Study  (6 min. or less) Juan Garza/Miguel Vallejo Linda Rogers/G. Williams

Song 68
Organizational Accomplishments: (7 min.)
"New Feature of the Midweek Meeting": (8 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Mike Delahoussaye

Anthony Jones
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 13

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Andrew Thomas
Kelly Martinez

Cesar Perez
Philip Heath

Cesar Perez

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:29

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

DECEMBER 18-24 | ZECHARIAH 9-14

Main Hall

Prayer Matthew Schweitzer

Conductor

Reader

Song 8 Prayer Michael Walker
Cesar PerezChairman
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Valley View

Shannon Bruce/Delores CannonInitial Call  (2 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Does Your Marriage Please Jehovah?": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Cesar Siller
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

Hope Garcia/Judy Lara
Return Visit  (4 min. or less) Mari Carmen Martinez/V. Villarreal Priscilla Mora/Marilyn Thomas
Talk  (6 min. or less) Dj Harris Daniel Carreon

Song 132
"What Is True Love?": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Joe Lara

Asael Villarreal
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 96

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

James Thomas
Tim Acord

Andrew Thomas

Philip Heath

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

DECEMBER 25-31 | MALACHI 1-4

Main Hall

Prayer Eugene Quinones

Conductor

Reader

Song 131 Prayer Floyd Martinez
Philip HeathChairman

Initial Call Video  (4 min.)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"The Kingdom of the Heavens Has Drawn Near": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Daniel Castro
Aux. Classroom:   Andrew Thomas

Floyd Martinez
First Return Visit  (3 min. or less) Delores Cannon/Joyce Thomas Jessica DeLeon/Linda Siller
Bible Study  (6 min. or less) Abra Naber/Karanda Stuart Sarah Heath/Diana Reed

Song 72
Annual Service Report: (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Cesar Perez

Walter Mora
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 137

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Ben Garza
Joey Rodriguez

James Thomas

Floyd Martinez

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

JANUARY 1-7 | MATTHEW 1-3

Main Hall

Prayer Kelly Martinez

Conductor

Reader

Song 14 Prayer Joe Lara
Floyd MartinezChairman
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Valley View

Allegria DeLeon/Vivian OrtegaInitial Call  (2 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Lessons Learned From Jesus' Sermon on the Mount": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Robert Cooper
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

Martha Carreon/Zenaida Medina
First Return Visit Video  (5 min.) Mike Delahoussaye
Talk  (6 min. or less) Isidro Garza John DeLeon

Song 130
Happy Are Those Who Have Been Persecuted for Righteousness' Sake: (9 min.)
"First Make Your Peace With Your Brother—How?": (6 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Andrew Thomas

Joe A. DeLeon
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 141

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Cesar Perez
Eugene Quinones

Tim Acord
Floyd Martinez

Mike Delahoussaye

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:31

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

JANUARY 8-14 | MATTHEW 4-5

Main Hall

Prayer Saul Coria

Conductor

Reader

Song 82 Prayer John DeLeon
Mike DelahoussayeChairman
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Valley View

Clifton Williams/D. RobersonInitial Call  (2 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Keep On Seeking First the Kingdom": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Chance Harris
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

Twinkle Acord/Carol Hendrix
First Return Visit  (3 min. or less) Sherry Hayes/E. Castillo Gloria Morales/Oralia Vallejo
Second Return Visit Video  (5 min.) Joe Lara

Song 118
"Stop Worrying": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Mike Delahoussaye

Dj Harris
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 132

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Jerry Brannon
Saul Coria

Kelly Martinez

Joe Lara

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:34

9:04

9:07

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

JANUARY 15-21 | MATTHEW 6-7

Main Hall

Prayer Joey Rodriguez

Conductor

Reader

Song 21 Prayer Cesar Perez
Joe LaraChairman

Circuit Assembly

JANUARY 22-28 | MATTHEW 8-9
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Valley View

Gloria Williams/Velma FlournoySecond Return Visit  (3 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Jesus Offered Refreshment": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Christian Hernandez
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

Omayra Perez/M. Deboulet
Third Return Visit  (3 min. or less) Itxany Alcantara/Toni DeLeon Faith Salas/Sandy DeLeon
Bible Study  (6 min. or less) Matthew Schweitzer/Miguel Vallejo Carlos Garcia/M. Maldonado

Song 87
Refreshing Those "Toiling and Loaded Down": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) James Thomas

Lee Bustamante
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 138

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Anthony Jones
Ben Garza

Jerry Brannon

Andrew Thomas

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

JANUARY 29–FEBRUARY 4 | MATTHEW 10-11

Main Hall

Prayer Asael Villarreal

Conductor

Reader

Song 4 Prayer Tim Acord
Andrew ThomasChairman

Initial Call Video  (4 min.)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"The Illustration of the Wheat and the Weeds": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Miguel Vallejo Miguel Huerta
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

James Thomas
First Return Visit  (3 min. or less) Jackie Atkeson/Annie Ezika Jennifer Carpio/Lisa Garcia
Bible Study  (6 min. or less) Jason Delahoussaye/Joe A. DeLeon Lee Bustamante/E. Villarreal

Song 68
Local Needs: (5 min.)
"Kingdom Illustrations and Their Meaning for Us": (10 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Floyd Martinez

Kelly Martinez
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 10

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Philip Heath
Joe Lara

Andrew Thomas
Cesar Perez

James Thomas

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:27

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

FEBRUARY 5-11 | MATTHEW 12-13

Main Hall

Prayer Anthony Jones

Conductor

Reader

Song 27 Prayer Ben Garza
James ThomasChairman
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Valley View

Kayla Reed/Nicole HarrisInitial Call  (2 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Feeding Many Through the Hands of a Few": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Ray Ocasio Eugene Quinones
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

Calista Naber/T. Schweitzer
First Return Visit Video  (5 min.) Cesar Perez
Talk  (6 min. or less) Asael Villarreal Vaughn Naber

Song 135
Become Jehovah's Friend—Making Friends: (7 min.)
"Honor Your Father and Your Mother": (8 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Philip Heath

Joey Rodriguez
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 148

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Tim Acord
Kelly Martinez

Anthony Jones
Ben Garza

Cesar Perez

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:29

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

FEBRUARY 12-18 | MATTHEW 14-15

Main Hall

Prayer Dj Harris

Conductor

Reader

Song 93 Prayer Miguel Huerta
Cesar PerezChairman
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Valley View

Ann Miles/Julie RosadoInitial Call  (2 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Whose Thoughts Are You Thinking?": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) John Carpio Adrian Miles
Aux. Classroom:   Andrew Thomas

Raquel Jaime/V. Villarreal
First Return Visit  (3 min. or less) Claudia Jaime/Da'net Powles Vivian Ortega/Carla Hyatt
Second Return Visit Video  (5 min.) Floyd Martinez

Song 78
"Improving Our Skills in the Ministry—Using Questions Effectively": (15 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Joe Lara

Ben Garza
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 134

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Joey Rodriguez
Mike Delahoussaye

Philip Heath

Floyd Martinez

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:34

9:04

9:07

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

FEBRUARY 19-25 | MATTHEW 16-17

Main Hall

Prayer Andrew Thomas

Conductor

Reader

Song 45 Prayer Jerry Brannon
Floyd MartinezChairman

Linda Siller/Arelys GuebaraSecond Return Visit  (3 min. or less)

Opening comments (3 min. or less)

  TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Carefully Avoid Stumbling Yourself and Others": (10 min.)
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)

Bible Reading:  (4 min. or less) Mario Garcia Daniel Jaime
Aux. Classroom:   Floyd Martinez

Diana Reed/Sophia Garza
Third Return Visit  (3 min. or less) Karanda Stuart/Guerdy Jones Travis Delahoussaye/Michael Walker
Bible Study  (6 min. or less) Sula Garza/Maria Huerta Cynthia Bustamante/K. Whittington

Song 90
Never Be a Cause for Stumbling (2Co 6:3): (9 min.)
Memorial Campaign to Begin March 3: (6 min.)
Congregation Bible Study:  (30 min.) Andrew Thomas

Jerry Brannon
Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.)
Song 133

  LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

James Thomas
Anthony Jones

Philip Heath
Cesar Perez

Philip Heath

7:38

End

7:48

7:56

8:31

8:37

9:07

9:10

  APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

FEBRUARY 26–MARCH 4 | MATTHEW 18-19

Main Hall

Prayer Joe A. DeLeon

Conductor

Reader

Song 121 Prayer Mike Delahoussaye
Philip HeathChairman


