DECEMBER 18-24   ZECHARIAH 9-14			
<ul> <li>Song 8</li> </ul>	Prayer	Michael Walker	End
<ul> <li>Opening comments (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Chairman	Cesar Perez	7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"Stay in 'the Valley of the Mountains' ": (10 m	in.)	Andrew Thomas	7:48
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)		Kelly Martinez	7:56
	Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez	Main Hall	
<ul> <li>Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)</li> </ul>		Tristan Garza	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY			
Initial Call (2 min. or less)	Eunice Brannon/Twinkle Acord	Vaughn Naber/Lee Bustamar	nte
Return Visit (4 min. or less)	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri	
Return Visit (4 min. or less)	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri	
<ul><li>Return Visit (4 min. or less)</li><li>Bible Study (6 min. or less)</li></ul>	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri	
<ul> <li>Return Visit (4 min. or less)</li> <li>Bible Study (6 min. or less)</li> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> </ul>	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri	
<ul> <li>Return Visit (4 min. or less)</li> <li>Bible Study (6 min. or less)</li> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> <li>Song 68</li> </ul>	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber Juan Garza/Miguel Vallejo	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri Linda Rogers/G. Williams	x
<ul> <li>Return Visit (4 min. or less)</li> <li>Bible Study (6 min. or less)</li> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> <li>Song 68</li> <li>Organizational Accomplishments: (7 min.)</li> </ul>	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber Juan Garza/Miguel Vallejo	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri Linda Rogers/G. Williams Cesar Perez	X 8:29
<ul> <li>Return Visit (4 min. or less)</li> <li>Bible Study (6 min. or less)</li> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> <li>Song 68</li> <li>Organizational Accomplishments: (7 min.)</li> <li>"New Feature of the Midweek Meeting": (8 m</li> </ul>	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber Juan Garza/Miguel Vallejo in.)	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri Linda Rogers/G. Williams Cesar Perez Philip Heath	X 8:29 8:37
<ul> <li>Return Visit (4 min. or less)</li> <li>Bible Study (6 min. or less)</li> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> <li>Song 68</li> <li>Organizational Accomplishments: (7 min.)</li> <li>"New Feature of the Midweek Meeting": (8 m</li> </ul>	Margaret DeLeon/Abra Naber Juan Garza/Miguel Vallejo in.) Conductor Reader	Stephen Walker/Gary Hendri Linda Rogers/G. Williams Cesar Perez Philip Heath Mike Delahoussaye	X 8:29 8:37

DECEMBER 25-31   MALACHI 1-4 • Song 131 • Opening comments (3 min. or less)		Floyd Martinez Philip Heath	End 7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"Does Your Marriage Please Jehovah?": (10 mir	ו.)	James Thomas	7:48
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)		Tim Acord	7:56
	Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez	Main Hall	
<ul> <li>Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)</li> </ul>		Cesar Siller	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY			
Initial Call (2 min. or less)	Shannon Bruce/Delores Cannon	Hope Garcia/Judy Lara	
Return Visit (4 min. or less)	Mari Carmen Martinez/V. Villarreal	Priscilla Mora/Marilyn Thomas	
• Talk (6 min. or less)	Dj Harris	Daniel Carreon	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
<ul> <li>Song 132</li> <li>"What is True Love?": (15 min)</li> </ul>		Androw Thomas	0.27
<ul> <li>"What Is True Love?": (15 min.)</li> <li>Congregation Rible Study: (20 min.)</li> </ul>	Conductor	Andrew Thomas Joe Lara	8:37 9:07
<ul> <li>Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)</li> </ul>		Asael Villarreal	9.07
<ul> <li>Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 n</li> </ul>		Philip Heath	9:10
<ul> <li>Song 96</li> </ul>		Eugene Quinones	7.10
	<b>,</b>		
JANUARY 1-7   MATTHEW 1-3			
Song 14	Prayer	Joe Lara	End
Opening comments (3 min. or less)	Chairman	Floyd Martinez	7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"The Kingdom of the Heavens Has Drawn Near	r": (10 min.)	Ben Garza	7:48
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)		Joey Rodriguez	7:56
	Aux. Classroom: Andrew Thomas	Main Hall	
Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)		Daniel Castro	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY			
Initial Call Video (4 min.)		Floyd Martinez	
<ul> <li>First Return Visit (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Delores Cannon/Joyce Thomas	Jessica DeLeon/Linda Siller	
Bible Study (6 min. or less)	Abra Naber/Karanda Stuart	Sarah Heath/Diana Reed	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
• Song 72			
<ul><li>Song 72</li><li>Annual Service Report: (15 min.)</li></ul>		James Thomas	8:37
• Song 72		Cesar Perez	8:37 9:07
<ul> <li>Song 72</li> <li>Annual Service Report: (15 min.)</li> <li>Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)</li> </ul>	Reader	Cesar Perez Walter Mora	9:07
<ul><li>Song 72</li><li>Annual Service Report: (15 min.)</li></ul>	Reader	Cesar Perez	

JANUARY 8-14   MATTHEW 4-5			
<ul> <li>Song 82</li> </ul>	Prayer	John DeLeon	End
<ul> <li>Opening comments (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Chairman	Mike Delahoussaye	7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"Lessons Learned From Jesus' Sermon on the	Mount": (10 min.)	Cesar Perez	7:48
<ul> <li>Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)</li> </ul>		Eugene Quinones	7:56
	Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez	Main Hall	
Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)		Robert Cooper	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY			
<ul> <li>Initial Call (2 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Allegria DeLeon/Vivian Ortega	Martha Carreon/Zenaida I	Viedina
First Return Visit Video (5 min.)		Mike Delahoussaye	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Talk (6 min. or less)	Isidro Garza	John DeLeon	
<ul> <li>Talk (6 min. or less)</li> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> </ul>	Isidro Garza	5	
	Isidro Garza	5	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS		5	8:31
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS <ul> <li>Song 130</li> </ul>	l for Righteousness' Sake: (9 min.)	John DeLeon	8:31 8:37
<ul><li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li><li>Song 130</li><li>Happy Are Those Who Have Been Persecuted</li></ul>	l for Righteousness' Sake: (9 min.) Iow?": (6 min.)	John DeLeon Tim Acord	
<ul> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> <li>Song 130</li> <li>Happy Are Those Who Have Been Persecuted</li> <li>"First Make Your Peace With Your Brother—H</li> </ul>	l for Righteousness' Sake: (9 min.) Iow?": (6 min.) <sup>Conductor</sup>	John DeLeon Tim Acord Floyd Martinez	8:37
<ul> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> <li>Song 130</li> <li>Happy Are Those Who Have Been Persecuted</li> <li>"First Make Your Peace With Your Brother—H</li> </ul>	I for Righteousness' Sake: (9 min.) Iow?": (6 min.) Conductor Reader	John DeLeon Tim Acord Floyd Martinez Andrew Thomas	8:37
<ul> <li>LIVING AS CHRISTIANS</li> <li>Song 130</li> <li>Happy Are Those Who Have Been Persecuted</li> <li>"First Make Your Peace With Your Brother—H</li> <li>Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)</li> </ul>	I for Righteousness' Sake: (9 min.) Iow?": (6 min.) Conductor Reader min.)	John DeLeon Tim Acord Floyd Martinez Andrew Thomas Joe A. DeLeon	8:37 9:07

JANUARY 15-21 | MATTHEW 6-7

Song 21	Prayer	Cesar Perez	End
<ul> <li>Opening comments (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Chairman	Joe Lara	7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"Keep On Seeking First the Kingdom": (10 min.)	)	Jerry Brannon	7:48
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)		Saul Coria	7:56
	Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez	Main Hall	
Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)		Chance Harris	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY			
Initial Call (2 min. or less)	Clifton Williams/D. Roberson	Twinkle Acord/Carol Hendrix	
<ul> <li>First Return Visit (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Sherry Hayes/E. Castillo	Gloria Morales/Oralia Vallejo	
Second Return Visit Video (5 min.)		Joe Lara	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
• Song 118			
<ul> <li>"Stop Worrying": (15 min.)</li> </ul>		Kelly Martinez	8:34
<ul> <li>Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)</li> </ul>	Conductor	Mike Delahoussaye	9:04
	Reader	Dj Harris	
<ul> <li>Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 n</li> </ul>	nin.)	Joe Lara	9:07
• Song 132	Prayer	Joey Rodriguez	

#### JANUARY 22-28 | MATTHEW 8-9

Circuit Assembly

Sand A		Time Accord	E us al
<ul> <li>Song 4</li> <li>Opening comments (2 min. or loss)</li> </ul>		Tim Acord Andrew Thomas	End 7:38
Opening comments (3 min. or less)	Chairman	Andrew momas	7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD		Anthony lance	7.40
<ul> <li>"Jesus Offered Refreshment": (10 min.)</li> <li>Diaging for Spiritual Comp. (0 min.)</li> </ul>		Anthony Jones	7:48
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)	Aver Classes are Fland Martines	Ben Garza	7:56
Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)	Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez	Main Hall Christian Hernandez	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY     Second Return Visit (3 min. or less)	Cloria Williams (Volma Flaurnay	Omayra Daraz/M. Dahaylat	
<ul> <li>Third Return Visit (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Gloria Williams/Velma Flournoy Itxany Alcantara/Toni DeLeon	Omayra Perez/M. Deboulet Faith Salas/Sandy DeLeon	
<ul> <li>Bible Study (6 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Matthew Schweitzer/Miguel Vallejo		
-	Matthew Schweitzer/Migder Vallejo		
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
<ul> <li>Song 87</li> <li>Refreshing Those "Toiling and Loaded Down":</li> </ul>	(15 min)	Jerry Brannon	8:37
<ul> <li>Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)</li> </ul>	. ,	James Thomas	9:07
		Lee Bustamante	7.07
• Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 n		Andrew Thomas	9:10
• Song 138		Asael Villarreal	
<b>J</b>			
FEBRUARY 5-11   MATTHEW 12-13			
• Song 27	Prayer	Ben Garza	End
<ul> <li>Opening comments (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>	Chairman	James Thomas	7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"The Illustration of the Wheat and the Weeds":	(10 min.)	Philip Heath	7:48
<ul> <li>Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)</li> </ul>		Joe Lara	7:56
	Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez	Main Hall	
Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)	Miguel Vallejo	Miguel Huerta	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY			
Initial Call Video (4 min.)		James Thomas	
First Return Visit (3 min. or less)	Jackie Atkeson/Annie Ezika	Jennifer Carpio/Lisa Garcia	
Bible Study (6 min. or less)	Jason Delahoussaye/Joe A. DeLeon	Lee Bustamante/E. Villarreal	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
• Song 68			
<ul> <li>Local Needs: (5 min.)</li> </ul>		Andrew Thomas	8:27
"Kingdom Illustrations and Their Meaning for L	Js": (10 min.)	Cesar Perez	8:37
<ul> <li>Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)</li> </ul>	Conductor	Floyd Martinez	9:07
	Reader	Kelly Martinez	
<ul> <li>Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 n</li> </ul>	nin.)	James Thomas	9:10
• Song 10	Prayer	Anthony Jones	

#### FEBRUARY 12-18 | MATTHEW 14-15

<ul> <li>Song 93</li> </ul>		Prayer	Miguel Huerta	End
<ul> <li>Opening comments (3 min. or less)</li> </ul>		Chairman	Cesar Perez	7:38
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD				
"Feeding Many Through the Hands of a Few": (10 min.)			Tim Acord	7:48
Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.)			Kelly Martinez	7:56
	Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez		Main Hall	
Bible Reading: (4 min. or less)	Ray Ocasio		Eugene Quinones	
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY				
Initial Call (2 min. or less)	Kayla Reed/Nicole Harris		Calista Naber/T. Schweitzer	
First Return Visit Video (5 min.)			Cesar Perez	
Talk (6 min. or less)	Asael Villarreal		Vaughn Naber	
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS				
• Song 135				
<ul> <li>Become Jehovah's Friend—Making Friends: (7</li> </ul>	min.)		Anthony Jones	8:29
• "Honor Your Father and Your Mother": (8 min.)	)		Ben Garza	8:37
<ul> <li>Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.)</li> </ul>		Conductor	Philip Heath	9:07
		Reader	Joey Rodriguez	
<ul> <li>Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 r</li> </ul>	min.)		Cesar Perez	9:10
• Song 148		Prayer	Dj Harris	

#### FEBRUARY 19-25 | MATTHEW 16-17 Song 45 Prayer Jerry Brannon Fnd Opening comments (3 min. or less) Chairman Floyd Martinez 7:38 TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD "Whose Thoughts Are You Thinking?": (10 min.) 7:48 Joey Rodriguez Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.) Mike Delahoussaye 7:56 Aux. Classroom: Andrew Thomas Main Hall Bible Reading: (4 min. or less) Adrian Miles John Carpio APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY Ann Miles/Julie Rosado Raquel Jaime/V. Villarreal Initial Call (2 min. or less) First Return Visit (3 min. or less) Claudia Jaime/Da'net Powles Vivian Ortega/Carla Hyatt Second Return Visit Video (5 min.) Floyd Martinez LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 78 Improving Our Skills in the Ministry—Using Questions Effectively": (15 min.) Philip Heath 8:34 Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Conductor Joe Lara 9:04 Ben Garza Reader Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.) Floyd Martinez 9:07 Song 134 Prayer Andrew Thomas FEBRUARY 26–MARCH 4 | MATTHEW 18-19 Song 121 Prayer Mike Delahoussaye End Opening comments (3 min. or less) Chairman Philip Heath 7:38 TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD "Carefully Avoid Stumbling Yourself and Others": (10 min.) James Thomas 7:48 Digging for Spiritual Gems: (8 min.) Anthony Jones 7:56 Main Hall Aux. Classroom: Floyd Martinez Bible Reading: (4 min. or less) Mario Garcia Daniel Jaime APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY Second Return Visit (3 min. or less) Linda Siller/Arelys Guebara Diana Reed/Sophia Garza Third Return Visit (3 min. or less) Karanda Stuart/Guerdy Jones Travis Delahoussaye/Michael Walker Sula Garza/Maria Huerta Bible Study (6 min. or less) Cynthia Bustamante/K. Whittington LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 90 Never Be a Cause for Stumbling (2Co 6:3): (9 min.) Philip Heath 8:31 Memorial Campaign to Begin March 3: (6 min.) Cesar Perez 8:37 Congregation Bible Study: (30 min.) Andrew Thomas Conductor 9:07 Jerry Brannon Reader Review Followed by Preview of Next Week (3 min.) Philip Heath 9:10 Song 133 Prayer Joe A. DeLeon